

Bid Comparison

Contract ID:	19E100
Description:	2019 Crack Seal Program
Location:	Grand Traverse County County wide
Projects(s):	19E110, 19E111, 19E112, 19E113, 19E114, 19E115, 19E116, 19E117, 19E118, 19E119, 19E120, 19E121, 19E122, 19E123, 19E124, 19E125, 19E126, 19E127, 19E128, 19E129, 19E130, 19E131, 19E132, 19E133

Rank	Bidder	Total Bid	% Over Low	% Over Est.
0	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$455,124.00	75.25%	0.00%
1	(07403) Wolverine Sealcoating LLC	\$259,688.40	0.00%	-42.94%
2	(03564) Scodeller Construction, Inc.	\$341,971.94	31.68%	-24.86%
3	(05827) Fahrner Asphalt Sealers, L.L.C.	\$402,918.60	55.15%	-11.47%
4	(01230) Highway Maintenance and Construction Com	\$524,731.20	102.06%	15.29%

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) Wolverine Sealcoating LLC		(2) Scodeller Construction, Inc.	
Description				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
Project 19E110 Cass Rd S. Airport Rd to TC S. City Limits									
0001	5020003	1.66	Lnmi	\$3,400.00	\$5,644.00	\$1,940.00	\$3,220.40	\$2,575.00	\$4,274.50
Overband Crack Fill, Lane									
Project Totals:				\$5,644.00		\$3,220.40		\$4,274.50	
Project 19E111 Cedar Run Rd Benzie County Line to 800' west of Barney Rd									
0002	5020003	7.11	Lnmi	\$3,400.00	\$24,174.00	\$1,940.00	\$13,793.40	\$2,531.00	\$17,995.41
Overband Crack Fill, Lane									
Project Totals:				\$24,174.00		\$13,793.40		\$17,995.41	
Project 19E112 Clark Rd M-113 to Voice Rd									
0003	5020003	2.98	Lnmi	\$3,400.00	\$10,132.00	\$1,940.00	\$5,781.20	\$2,575.00	\$7,673.50
Overband Crack Fill, Lane									
Project Totals:				\$10,132.00		\$5,781.20		\$7,673.50	
Project 19E113 County Road 633 Hamlin Rd to Blair Township Hall									
0004	5020003	6.03	Lnmi	\$3,400.00	\$20,502.00	\$1,940.00	\$11,698.20	\$2,575.00	\$15,527.25
Overband Crack Fill, Lane									
Project Totals:				\$20,502.00		\$11,698.20		\$15,527.25	
Project 19E114 East Duck Lake Rd County Rd 633 to US-31									
0005	5020003	10.65	Lnmi	\$3,400.00	\$36,210.00	\$1,940.00	\$20,661.00	\$2,535.00	\$26,997.75
Overband Crack Fill, Lane									
Project Totals:				\$36,210.00		\$20,661.00		\$26,997.75	
Project 19E115 Fife Lake Rd Fife Lake N Vlg Limits to Vans Ln									
0006	5020003	.49	Lnmi	\$3,400.00	\$1,666.00	\$1,940.00	\$950.60	\$2,575.00	\$1,261.75
Overband Crack Fill, Lane									

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE Bid Price	Total	(1) Wolverine Sealcoating LLC Bid Price	Total	(2) Scodeller Construction, Inc. Bid Price	Total
Description									
Project 19E115 Fife Lake Rd Fife Lake N Vlg Limits to Vans Ln									
Project Totals:					\$1,666.00		\$950.60		\$1,261.75
Project 19E116 Fife Lake Rd US131 to Cedar Creek Rd									
0007	5020003	3.71	Lnmi	\$3,400.00	\$12,614.00	\$1,940.00	\$7,197.40	\$2,575.00	\$9,553.25
Overband Crack Fill, Lane									
Project Totals:					\$12,614.00		\$7,197.40		\$9,553.25
Project 19E117 Hobbs Hwy Garfiled Rd to Supply Rd									
0008	5020003	12.76	Lnmi	\$3,400.00	\$43,384.00	\$1,940.00	\$24,754.40	\$2,507.00	\$31,989.32
Overband Crack Fill, Lane									
Project Totals:					\$43,384.00		\$24,754.40		\$31,989.32
Project 19E118 Karling rd Nessen Rd to Vagabond Ln									
0009	5020003	6.3	Lnmi	\$3,400.00	\$21,420.00	\$1,940.00	\$12,222.00	\$2,575.00	\$16,222.50
Overband Crack Fill, Lane									
Project Totals:					\$21,420.00		\$12,222.00		\$16,222.50
Project 19E119 Keystone Rd Beitner Rd to 930' N of Hammond rd									
0010	5020003	5.66	Lnmi	\$3,400.00	\$19,244.00	\$1,940.00	\$10,980.40	\$2,575.00	\$14,574.50
Overband Crack Fill, Lane									
Project Totals:					\$19,244.00		\$10,980.40		\$14,574.50
Project 19E120 Nessen Rd Praha/Slovan Sts to Karling Rd									
0011	5020003	.31	Lnmi	\$3,400.00	\$1,054.00	\$1,940.00	\$601.40	\$3,300.00	\$1,023.00
Overband Crack Fill, Lane									
Project Totals:					\$1,054.00		\$601.40		\$1,023.00

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) Wolverine Sealcoating LLC		(2) Scodeller Construction, Inc.	
Description				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
Project 19E121 North Long Lake Benzie County Line to Edgewood Ave									
0012	5020003	5.78	Lnmi	\$3,400.00	\$19,652.00	\$1,940.00	\$11,213.20	\$2,575.00	\$14,883.50
Overband Crack Fill, Lane									
Project Totals:					\$19,652.00		\$11,213.20		\$14,883.50
Project 19E122 Parsons Rd 3 Mile Rd to Avenue B/City Limit									
0013	5020003	1.58	Lnmi	\$3,400.00	\$5,372.00	\$1,940.00	\$3,065.20	\$2,575.00	\$4,068.50
Overband Crack Fill, Lane									
Project Totals:					\$5,372.00		\$3,065.20		\$4,068.50
Project 19E123 Peninsula Drive TC N City Limits to McKinley rd									
0014	5020003	3.05	Lnmi	\$3,400.00	\$10,370.00	\$1,940.00	\$5,917.00	\$2,575.00	\$7,853.75
Overband Crack Fill, Lane									
Project Totals:					\$10,370.00		\$5,917.00		\$7,853.75
Project 19E124 River Rd Beitner Rd to Garfield Rd									
0015	5020003	12.15	Lnmi	\$3,400.00	\$41,310.00	\$1,940.00	\$23,571.00	\$2,551.00	\$30,994.65
Overband Crack Fill, Lane									
Project Totals:					\$41,310.00		\$23,571.00		\$30,994.65
Project 19E125 S Aripport Rd Cass Rd to Park Dr									
0016	5020003	3.7	Lnmi	\$3,400.00	\$12,580.00	\$1,940.00	\$7,178.00	\$2,575.00	\$9,527.50
Overband Crack Fill, Lane									
Project Totals:					\$12,580.00		\$7,178.00		\$9,527.50
Project 19E126 S Airport Rd Garfield Rd to Townline Rd									
0017	5020003	3	Lnmi	\$3,400.00	\$10,200.00	\$1,940.00	\$5,820.00	\$2,575.00	\$7,725.00
Overband Crack Fill, Lane									

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE Bid Price	Total	(1) Wolverine Sealcoating LLC Bid Price	Total	(2) Scodeller Construction, Inc. Bid Price	Total
Description									
Project 19E126 S Airport Rd Garfield Rd to Townline Rd									
Project Totals:					\$10,200.00		\$5,820.00		\$7,725.00
Project 19E127 S Long Lake Rd Fischer Rd to Eastwood Shores									
0018	5020003	3.02	Lnmi	\$3,400.00	\$10,268.00	\$1,940.00	\$5,858.80	\$2,575.00	\$7,776.50
Overband Crack Fill, Lane									
Project Totals:					\$10,268.00		\$5,858.80		\$7,776.50
Project 19E128 State Rd Fife Lake Vlg Limits to Ingersol Rd/Co Line									
0019	5020003	.62	Lnmi	\$3,400.00	\$2,108.00	\$1,940.00	\$1,202.80	\$2,575.00	\$1,596.50
Overband Crack Fill, Lane									
Project Totals:					\$2,108.00		\$1,202.80		\$1,596.50
Project 19E129 Summit City Rd E 2 Rd/County Line Rd to M-113									
0020	5020003	10	Lnmi	\$3,400.00	\$34,000.00	\$1,940.00	\$19,400.00	\$2,500.00	\$25,000.00
Overband Crack Fill, Lane									
Project Totals:					\$34,000.00		\$19,400.00		\$25,000.00
Project 19E130 Supply Rd High Lake Rd to Grand Kal Rd									
0021	5020003	22.63	Lnmi	\$3,400.00	\$76,942.00	\$1,940.00	\$43,902.20	\$2,562.00	\$57,978.06
Overband Crack Fill, Lane									
Project Totals:					\$76,942.00		\$43,902.20		\$57,978.06
Project 19E131 Three Mile Rd Parsons Rd to US-31									
0022	5020003	1.27	Lnmi	\$3,400.00	\$4,318.00	\$1,940.00	\$2,463.80	\$2,575.00	\$3,270.25
Overband Crack Fill, Lane									
Project Totals:					\$4,318.00		\$2,463.80		\$3,270.25

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) Wolverine Sealcoating LLC		(2) Scodeller Construction, Inc.	
Description				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
Project 19E132 Voice Rd Garfield Rd to Pierce Rd									
0023	5020003	5.93	Lnmi	\$3,400.00	\$20,162.00	\$1,940.00	\$11,504.20	\$2,575.00	\$15,269.75
Overband Crack Fill, Lane									
Project Totals:					\$20,162.00		\$11,504.20		\$15,269.75
Project 19E133 W County Line Rd Traverse Rd to Jewell Rd									
0024	5020003	3.47	Lnmi	\$3,400.00	\$11,798.00	\$1,940.00	\$6,731.80	\$2,575.00	\$8,935.25
Overband Crack Fill, Lane									
Project Totals:					\$11,798.00		\$6,731.80		\$8,935.25
Bid Totals:					\$455,124.00		\$259,688.40		\$341,971.94

Line	Pay Item Code	Description	Quantity	Units	(3) Fahrner Asphalt Sealers, L.L.C.		(4) Highway Maintenance and Construction Com			
					Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
Project 19E110 Cass Rd S. Airport Rd to TC S. City Limits										
0001	5020003	Overband Crack Fill, Lane	1.66	Lnmi	\$3,010.00	\$4,996.60	\$3,920.00	\$6,507.20		\$0.00
Project Totals:					\$4,996.60		\$6,507.20			
Project 19E111 Cedar Run Rd Benzie County Line to 800' west of Barney Rd										
0002	5020003	Overband Crack Fill, Lane	7.11	Lnmi	\$3,010.00	\$21,401.10	\$3,920.00	\$27,871.20		\$0.00
Project Totals:					\$21,401.10		\$27,871.20			
Project 19E112 Clark Rd M-113 to Voice Rd										
0003	5020003	Overband Crack Fill, Lane	2.98	Lnmi	\$3,010.00	\$8,969.80	\$3,920.00	\$11,681.60		\$0.00
Project Totals:					\$8,969.80		\$11,681.60			
Project 19E113 County Road 633 Hamlin Rd to Blair Township Hall										
0004	5020003	Overband Crack Fill, Lane	6.03	Lnmi	\$3,010.00	\$18,150.30	\$3,920.00	\$23,637.60		\$0.00
Project Totals:					\$18,150.30		\$23,637.60			
Project 19E114 East Duck Lake Rd County Rd 633 to US-31										
0005	5020003	Overband Crack Fill, Lane	10.65	Lnmi	\$3,010.00	\$32,056.50	\$3,920.00	\$41,748.00		\$0.00
Project Totals:					\$32,056.50		\$41,748.00			
Project 19E115 Fife Lake Rd Fife Lake N Vlg Limits to Vans Ln										
0006	5020003	Overband Crack Fill, Lane	.49	Lnmi	\$3,010.00	\$1,474.90	\$3,920.00	\$1,920.80		\$0.00

Line	Pay Item Code	Description	Quantity	Units	(3) Fahrner Asphalt Sealers, L.L.C.		(4) Highway Maintenance and Construction Com			
					Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
Project 19E115 Fife Lake Rd Fife Lake N Vlg Limits to Vans Ln										
Project Totals:						\$1,474.90		\$1,920.80		
Project 19E116 Fife Lake Rd US131 to Cedar Creek Rd										
0007	5020003	Overband Crack Fill, Lane	3.71	Lnmi	\$3,010.00	\$11,167.10	\$3,920.00	\$14,543.20		\$0.00
Project Totals:						\$11,167.10		\$14,543.20		
Project 19E117 Hobbs Hwy Garfiled Rd to Supply Rd										
0008	5020003	Overband Crack Fill, Lane	12.76	Lnmi	\$3,010.00	\$38,407.60	\$3,920.00	\$50,019.20		\$0.00
Project Totals:						\$38,407.60		\$50,019.20		
Project 19E118 Karling rd Nessen Rd to Vagabond Ln										
0009	5020003	Overband Crack Fill, Lane	6.3	Lnmi	\$3,010.00	\$18,963.00	\$3,920.00	\$24,696.00		\$0.00
Project Totals:						\$18,963.00		\$24,696.00		
Project 19E119 Keystone Rd Beitner Rd to 930' N of Hammond rd										
0010	5020003	Overband Crack Fill, Lane	5.66	Lnmi	\$3,010.00	\$17,036.60	\$3,920.00	\$22,187.20		\$0.00
Project Totals:						\$17,036.60		\$22,187.20		
Project 19E120 Nessen Rd Praha/Slovan Sts to Karling Rd										
0011	5020003	Overband Crack Fill, Lane	.31	Lnmi	\$3,010.00	\$933.10	\$3,920.00	\$1,215.20		\$0.00
Project Totals:						\$933.10		\$1,215.20		

Line	Pay Item Code	Description	Quantity	Units	(3) Fahrner Asphalt Sealers, L.L.C.		(4) Highway Maintenance and Construction Com			
					Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
Project 19E121 North Long Lake Benzie County Line to Edgewood Ave										
0012	5020003	Overband Crack Fill, Lane	5.78	Lnmi	\$3,010.00	\$17,397.80	\$3,920.00	\$22,657.60		\$0.00
Project Totals:					\$17,397.80		\$22,657.60			
Project 19E122 Parsons Rd 3 Mile Rd to Avenue B/City Limit										
0013	5020003	Overband Crack Fill, Lane	1.58	Lnmi	\$3,010.00	\$4,755.80	\$3,920.00	\$6,193.60		\$0.00
Project Totals:					\$4,755.80		\$6,193.60			
Project 19E123 Peninsula Drive TC N City Limits to McKinley rd										
0014	5020003	Overband Crack Fill, Lane	3.05	Lnmi	\$3,010.00	\$9,180.50	\$3,920.00	\$11,956.00		\$0.00
Project Totals:					\$9,180.50		\$11,956.00			
Project 19E124 River Rd Beitner Rd to Garfield Rd										
0015	5020003	Overband Crack Fill, Lane	12.15	Lnmi	\$3,010.00	\$36,571.50	\$3,920.00	\$47,628.00		\$0.00
Project Totals:					\$36,571.50		\$47,628.00			
Project 19E125 S Ariport Rd Cass Rd to Park Dr										
0016	5020003	Overband Crack Fill, Lane	3.7	Lnmi	\$3,010.00	\$11,137.00	\$3,920.00	\$14,504.00		\$0.00
Project Totals:					\$11,137.00		\$14,504.00			
Project 19E126 S Airport Rd Garfield Rd to Townline Rd										
0017	5020003	Overband Crack Fill, Lane	3	Lnmi	\$3,010.00	\$9,030.00	\$3,920.00	\$11,760.00		\$0.00

Line	Pay Item Code	Description	Quantity	Units	(3) Fahrner Asphalt Sealers, L.L.C.		(4) Highway Maintenance and Construction Com			
					Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
Project 19E126 S Airport Rd Garfield Rd to Townline Rd										
Project Totals:					\$9,030.00		\$11,760.00			
Project 19E127 S Long Lake Rd Fischer Rd to Eastwood Shores										
0018	5020003	Overband Crack Fill, Lane	3.02	Lnmi	\$3,010.00	\$9,090.20	\$3,920.00	\$11,838.40		\$0.00
Project Totals:					\$9,090.20		\$11,838.40			
Project 19E128 State Rd Fife Lake Vlg Limits to Ingersol Rd/Co Line										
0019	5020003	Overband Crack Fill, Lane	.62	Lnmi	\$3,010.00	\$1,866.20	\$3,920.00	\$2,430.40		\$0.00
Project Totals:					\$1,866.20		\$2,430.40			
Project 19E129 Summit City Rd E 2 Rd/County Line Rd to M-113										
0020	5020003	Overband Crack Fill, Lane	10	Lnmi	\$3,010.00	\$30,100.00	\$3,920.00	\$39,200.00		\$0.00
Project Totals:					\$30,100.00		\$39,200.00			
Project 19E130 Supply Rd High Lake Rd to Grand Kal Rd										
0021	5020003	Overband Crack Fill, Lane	22.63	Lnmi	\$3,010.00	\$68,116.30	\$3,920.00	\$88,709.60		\$0.00
Project Totals:					\$68,116.30		\$88,709.60			
Project 19E131 Three Mile Rd Parsons Rd to US-31										
0022	5020003	Overband Crack Fill, Lane	1.27	Lnmi	\$3,010.00	\$3,822.70	\$3,920.00	\$4,978.40		\$0.00
Project Totals:					\$3,822.70		\$4,978.40			

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(3) Fahrner Asphalt Sealers, L.L.C.		(4) Highway Maintenance and Construction Com			
Description				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
Project 19E132 Voice Rd Garfield Rd to Pierce Rd									
0023	5020003	5.93	Lnmi	\$3,010.00	\$17,849.30	\$3,920.00	\$23,245.60		\$0.00
Overband Crack Fill, Lane									
Project Totals:					\$17,849.30		\$23,245.60		
Project 19E133 W County Line Rd Traverse Rd to Jewell Rd									
0024	5020003	3.47	Lnmi	\$3,010.00	\$10,444.70	\$3,920.00	\$13,602.40		\$0.00
Overband Crack Fill, Lane									
Project Totals:					\$10,444.70		\$13,602.40		
Bid Totals:					\$402,918.60		\$524,731.20		